# **Important Info – March 2023**



# **HOLLAND® Landing Gear Products**

# Product Change Notice for HOLLAND MARK V® and MARK V® HD Landing Gear

**Effective Date: June 1, 2023** 

## **Equipment Option Change:**

Obsolescence of 5-Year NoLube™ grease/warranty Option 6

Option 6 - NoLube<sup>™</sup>, 5-Year warranty

## **Attention**

The 5-Year NoLube™ option (Option 6) for MARK V® and MARK V® HD landing gear is being fully obsoleted after several years of restricted availability.

In lieu of Option 6, please select one of the alternate option offerings from the list below for any orders submitted after June 1, 2023.

- Option 0 Standard Grease & Fittings, 5-Year warranty
- Option 4 Standard Grease & 90° Fittings, 5-Year warranty
- Option 7 NoLube<sup>™</sup>, 10-Year warranty

If you have any questions or require additional product assistance, please contact your account manager or customer service representative at 800.876.3929.

#### MARK V®



### MARK V® HD



Tel 800.876.3929 · info@safholland.us · 2023-02-21 · XL-LG20078WI-en-US Rev A

